% LAPPSET

PRIME

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 15.1.2026

F24404M




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

F24404M

PRIME
DATE: 15.1.2026
712101-001 |pcs 712788 PCS 712797 PCS 712889 PCS 713045 PCS 713046 PCS
\\ 10 10 1 = 4 1 1
- . . A . -
L 2650 &= L 700 &4 Namf =
713047 PCS 713048 PCS 713253 PCS 900965 PCS 901958 PCS 902234 PCS
] ] 2 16 4
@ %
= &= &= M10 M12
903149 PCS 904904 PCS 905087 PCS 906499 PCS 9097110 PCS
6 2| 30
| L @ el
M12x30 P45x17 M12x110 M12x120
909638 PCS 909639 PCS 909644 PCS 914223 PCS 914227 PCS 914231 PCS
32 16 46 2 3 3
M10 20/10,5 M10x25 M12 6x503x547 12943 =
914232 PCS 980154 PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
] 70
L2940 M12 13 /24
PCS PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS pCS PCS




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

S LAPPSET F24404M

PRIME DATE: 15.1.2026 4

1100
HHH\HHHHHH\IHHHIHHHIH\I\IHI\II\IHI\HIHI\HI\I\HIHHHHHIHHIIHHIHHI
0]

13440
O
T

1960




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24404M

DATE: 15.1.2026

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

EN/AS Impact Area 95 m2

—— = Falling Space 95 m2
Max Falling Height 1400 mm

1100

HHHHHHHHHIHHHIH\H\I_\HI\IHI\II\IHI\HIHI\HI\I\HI_HHHHHIHHIIHHIHHI
0]

13300

V.

12200

S N

8100




S LAPPSET F24404M

PRIME DATE: 15.1.2026 5 '-l

FFL

/ |

FFL = Finished Floor Level

2730

0 FFL

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

d L

FFL = Finished Floor Level




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24404M

DATE: 15.1.2026

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DET 4,6,7 DETS5

DET 3 DET1,2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET

F24404M

PRIME
DATE: 15.1.2026 o
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
M12x120 905087
M12x30 D24/13 8ONM (M12) (909110 9ONmM(M12) M12x110
(909644) M12 (906495)

vO~—_  45Nm (M10

(909639)

(909644)
@243
(980154)

o

0243
(980154)

901958

DET 4

@243

(380154 80NmM (M12
< //%9096i;>;

A Y

~_45Nm (M10)

(S00965)
@20/10.5
(909638)

M10x25

(909639)

DET5
é?%%ZOan
M12 r
(902234) -
@243 _
(980154)

904904

%ﬁ

DET 7

914231

A

St |\ 2445
\ (905087)
K M12x120

M12
{909644)

(909110

@24N3
(980154}




2 LAPPSET F24404M 10)

PRIME DATE: 15.1.2026 8




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
FINNO

903577

DATE: 28.12.2010

1(1)

HUOM!
det 1

NOTE:
det 1

DET 1

Note:
Make sure to straighten
both chains before safety
chain is installed. Twisted
chains may wrap together
and cause premature

wear.

Huom!

Varmistu ketjujen
suoruudesta asentaessasi
turvaketjua. Kiertyneet
ketjut voivat kietoutua
toisiinsa ja aiheuttaa
ketjujen nopeaa kulumista.




712788

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308064

Rev.: 2.1

11

DATE: 7.11.2025

QTY.
2
1
1

@6x60
67,5x67,6X34
95x95x60

SCREW
TOP HAT COVER
TOP HAT BASE

ITEM CODE
980131
915379
915378

NO.
1
2
3

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



R LAPPSET. 712797

Doc.Code: 297332

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
/// —’_\\\\~
(L ]
-1© o)
()=
I~
| llo
\\\ ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev. 1 DATE: 2.7.2025 1/2

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER @20 /10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712889

Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: T DATE: 2.7.2025 2/2

100
S
600

800

580

71022 mm v
Vo2-8mm

100

800




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 300523

Rev.:1.2

713045

DATE: 15.10.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1
2 909507 FOUNDATION PLATE 1
3 909638 WASHER @20/10.5 8
4 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
5 909637 NUT M10 4
6 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 713046

Doc.Code: 300526
Rev.-12 DATE: 15.10.2025 1/

550

550

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1
2 909508 FOUNDATION PLATE 1
3 909638 WASHER @20/10.5 8
4 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
5 909637 NUT M10 4
6 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 300481

Rev.: 1.1

713047

DATE: 15.10.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
2 909638 WASHER @20 /10.5 8
3 909507 FOUNDATION PLATE 1
4 911155 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1
5 909637 NUT M10 4
6 909639 BOLT M10x25 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 300501

Rev.: 1.1

713048

DATE: 15.10.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 909508 FOUNDATION PLATE T
2 9155 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1
3 909637 NUT M10 4
4 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
5 909638 WASHER @20/10.5 8
6 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 310149

713253

Rev.:1 DATE: 28.11.2025 N
| ﬁ |
ol &
@)
S
n
o
3 A
2 e
< 4 <o <
< QW
<l <
<[ N
) ST
‘ 400
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER @20/10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 911155 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 12)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 11)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 12)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 11)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


